VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

LEHIGH INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 11
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Points
15
49
75
117
150
177
196
244
269
294
340

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS
6000 Meters Team Time TRy
Charlie O’Donovan Villanova 18:03.5 mova
Josh Phillips Villanova 18:04.1 Temple
Liam Murphy Villanova 18:04.7 Saint Joseph’s
Haftu Strintzos Villanova 18:05.1 Lehigh
Jack Jennings Villanova 18:05.1 La Salle
Liem Chot Temple 18:08.4 Rutgers
Cole Frank Temple 18:09.9 NieEmter
Ira Daly Saint Joseph’s 18:11.1 R
Erik Kain Temple 18:11.5 DeShiles
Graham Thomas Temple 18:11.6 NJIT
Muhlenberg
VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place Time
Charlie O’Donovan Ist of 160 18:03.5
Josh Phillips 2nd 18:04.1
Liam Murphy 3rd 18:04.7
Haftu Strintzos 4th 18:05.1
Jack Jennings Sth 18:05.1
Jack Fredian 12th 18:14.3
Devon Comber 13th 18:15.0
Cole Walker 16th 18:17.8
Sean Dolan 25th 18:36.8
Sean Donoghue 35th 18:46.4
Mathias Powell 36th 18:46.4
Ben Seiple 45th 19:02.0

Men’s Cross Country ~ Lehigh Invitational ~ September 2, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL
SEPTEMBER 16, 2022 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
4 Miles Team Time Team Place Points
Marco Langon Unattached 19:13.4 Villanova 1st of 8 20
Ryan Cutter Unattached 19:23.1 T ond 54
Jack Fredian Villanova 19:25.2 T —— 3d 87
Cole Walker Villanova 19:26.1 it 4th 94
Ryan Kredell Haverford 19:30.5 L — 5th 140
Evan Addison Villanova 19:41.7 S Tw— 6th 171
Devon Comber Villanova 19:46.2 - 7th 187
Atticus Hempel Swarthmore 19:50.4 Muhlenberg Sth 245
Will Sheehy Swarthmore 19:54.3
Jack Tavaglione Unattached 19:59.2
VILLANOVA RESULTS
4 Miles Place Time
Jack Fredian 3rd of 136 19:25.2
Cole Walker 4th 19:26.1
Evan Addison 6th 19:41.7
Devon Comber 7th 19:46.2
Sean Dolan 11th 20:01.4
Ben Seiple 14th 20:06.3
Miller Anderson 16th 20:08.7
Henry Myers 18th 20:09.8
Sean Donoghue 29th 20:45.8
Will Merritt 44th 21:11.0
Trevor Potts 81st 22:233

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles Place Time

Marco Langon Ist 19:13.4
Ryan Cutter 2nd 19:23.1
Jack Tavaglione 10th 19:59.2

Men’s Cross Country ~ Main Line Invitational ~ September 16, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PAUL SHORT RUN

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters Team
Parker Wolfe North Carolina
Patrick Anderson North Carolina
Camren Todd Utah State
Liam Murphy Villanova
Charlie O’Donovan Villanova
Eric Casarez Texas A&M
Alex Phillip John Carroll
Zach Kreft Walsh
Josh Phillips Villanova
Jack Jennings Villanova

VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place
Liam Murphy 4th of 428
Charlie O’Donovan 5th
Josh Phillips 9th
Jack Jennings 10th
Marco Langon 74th
Jack Fredian 80th
Evan Addison 97th
Devon Comber 101st
Cole Walker 166th
Sean Dolan 177th

Time

23:02.4
23:04.4
23:07.4
23:07.6
23:10.7
23:14.2
23:14.7
23:14.9
23:15.7
23:16.8

MEN’S OPEN RACE RESULTS

8000 Meters Team
Zachary Michon PRTC
Ryan Cutter Unattached
Taonga Mbambo La Salle
Stewart Brown Utah State
James Ptack La Salle
MacCallum Rowe La Salle
Scott Fagan Unattached
Marlon Belden Georgetown
Eric Nelson Utah State
Greg Morgan PRTC
VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place
Henry Myers 19th of 537
Ben Seiple 25th
Miller Anderson 43rd
Will Merritt 99th
Sean Donoghue 156th

24:34.2
24:39.6
24:52.5
25:24.6
25:53.4

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

8000 Meters
Ryan Cutter
Jack Tavaglione

(Men’s Open Race)

Place
2nd
28th

Time
23:53.5
24:43.5

TEAM SCORES

Men’s College Gold Race
Team Place
North Carolina 1st of 46
Villanova 2nd
Utah State 3rd
Georgetown 4th
Duke Sth
Providence 6th
Stony Brook 7th
Yale 8th
Cornell 9th
Dartmouth 10th
Indiana 11th
Wingate 12th
UMass Lowell 13th
Penn 14th
Utah Valley 15th
Texas A&M 16th
Georgia Tech 17th
Guelph 18th
Boston University 19th
George Mason 20th
Army West Point 21st
Charleston (W.Va.) 22nd
Iona 23rd
Walsh 24th
RPI 25th
Johns Hopkins 26th
William & Mary 27th
Siena 28th
John Carroll 29th
La Salle 30th
Columbia 31st
George Washington 32nd
Saint Joseph’s 33rd
Dayton 34th
UC San Diego 35th
Marist 36th
Richmond 37th
Ohio 38th
Central Michigan 39th
Massachusetts 40th
Lehigh 41st
Rutgers 42nd
Bowling Green 43rd
Binghamton 44th
Albany 45th
Lafayette 46th

Points
64
100
105
138
157
215
265
317
317
382
398
401
420
426
437
442
475
493
530
567
622
648
679
713
744
777
786
793
820
860
887
894
898
900
910
942
1082
1085
1164
1173
1195
1219
1267
1269
1325
1348

Men’s Cross Country ~ Paul Short Run ~ September 30, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 14, 2022 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

[VIDU TEAM SCORES
Men’s Champlonshlp Race Men’s Championship Race
8000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Ky Robinson Stanford 23:09.9 —— Fof 33 54
Nico Young Northern Arizona 23:10.0 BYU ond 9
Charles Hicks Stanford 23:12.7 N A 3rd 145
Bob Liking Wisconsin 23:14.0 A T 4th 149
Drew Bosley Northern Arizona 23:17.2 Nisti e 5th 186
Parker Wolfe North Carolina 23:17.9 Tulsa 6th 214
Cole Sprout Stanford 23:18.6 e 7th 271
Acer Iverson Harvard 23:22.1 Chilmik Sth 95
Carter Solomon Notre Dame 23:23.4 Villanova 9th 343
Sam Gilman Air Force 23:24.3 Nigiiih Cieifiig Qe 10th 366
Portland 11th 367
VILLANOVA RESULTS Oregon 12th 368
. . Syracuse 13th 370
Championship Race North Carolina 14th 384
Washington 15th 398
8000 Meters Place Time Utah State 16th 443
Haftu Strintzos 47th of 239 23:45.5 Georgetown 17th 457
Jack Jennings 50th 23:47.0 Clhilmdls Saie 18th 475
Liam Murphy S1st 23:47.0 Duke 19th 495
Charlie O’Donovan 84th 23:59.3 Michigan 20th 526
Marco Langon 112th 24:08.4 vl 21st 538
Jack Fredian 149th 24:23.0 o St 29nd 543
Josh Phillips 216th 25:09.4 Michigan State 23ed 608
Boise State 24th 617
Providence 25th 628
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS Gonzaga 26th 682
Men’s “B” Race Furman 27th 683
Indiana 28th 684
8000 Meters Team Time lona 29th 720
Isaiah Givens Unattached 23:59.2 Florida State 30th 788
Dennis Mutai Toledo 24:01.5 New Mexico 31st 791
Noah Hibbard Colorado 24:13.9 Santa Clara 32nd 794
Corey Gorgas Northern Arizona 24:15.5 Minnesota 33rd 987
Jace Aschbrenner Colorado 24:17.0
Hunter Appleton Colorado 24:21.1
Habtamu Cheney Utah Valley 24:21.8
Liam Anderson Stanford 24:22.8
Micah Wilson Unattached 24:23.0
Joel Mendez Utah Valley 24:23.3
VILLANOVA RESULTS
“B” Race
8000 Meters Place Time
Devon Comber 22nd 24:34.1
Evan Addison 43rd 24:50.7
Ben Seiple 53rd 24:57.8
Sean Dolan 86th 25:21.0
Henry Myers 109th 25:44.3

Men’s Cross Country ~ Nuttycombe Wisconsin Invitational ~ October 14, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

HAVERFORD INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 21,2022 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES

4 Miles _T(.eam Time Team Place Points
Henry Myers Villanova 19:51.2 [Pr— Ist of 4 38
Tr.Oy Hill Pe.nn 20:08.8 Saint Josephas 2nd 41
Miller Andgrson Villanova 20:21.5 T - 3d 47
Jack Tavaglione Unattached 20:23.1 - 4th 109
Reza Eshghi Haverford 20:32.2
Matthew Fernando Penn 20:41.7
Aidan Doherty Saint Joseph’s 20:42.5
Will Merritt Villanova 20:45.3
Silas Ruth Penn 20:49.9
Ryan Quenemoen Haverford 20:51.7

VILLANOVA RESULTS
4 Miles Place Time
Henry Myers Ist of 57 19:51.2
Miller Anderson 3rd 20:21.5
Will Merritt 8th 20:45.3

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles Place Time
Jack Tavaglione 4th 20:23.1

Men’s Cross Country ~ Haverford Invitational ~ October 21, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS
OCTOBER 29, 2022 ~ HIGHLAND PARK ~ ATTLEBORO, MASS.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
8000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Barry Keane Butler 23:15 Villanova 1st of 9 27
Haftu Strintzos Villanova 23:21 P alenes ond 55
Liam Murphy Villanova 23:28 Georgetown 3d 68
Parker Stokes Georgetown 23:33 Butler 4th 75
Charlie O’Donovan Villanova 23:34 DePaul 5th 164
Marcelo Rocha Prvidence 23:36 Creighton 6th 196
Jack Jennings Villanova 23:37 S 7th 210
DJ Principe Providence 23:37 Marquette Sth 214
Sean Laidlaw Georgetown 23:42 Seton Hall 9th 280
Josh Phillips Villanova 23:43
VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place Time
Haftu Strintzos 2nd of 86 23:21
Liam Murphy 3rd 23:28
Charlie O’Donovan Sth 23:34
Jack Jennings 7th 23:37
Josh Phillips 10th 23:43
Marco Langon 13th 23:55
Jack Fredian 29th 24:33
Ben Seiple 39th 25:11
Evan Addison 43rd 25:22

Men’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ October 29, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL
NOVEMBER 11, 2022 ~ PENN STATE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS
10000 Meters Team
Liam Murphy Villanova
Parker Stokes Georgetown
Sean Laidlaw Georgetown
Marco Langon Villanova
Connor Nisbet Princeton
Ibrahim Kedir La Salle
Jack Miller Pittsburgh
Charlie O’Donovan Villanova
Taonga Mbambo La Salle
Abel Teffra Georgetown
VILLANOVA RESULTS
10000 Meters Place
Liam Murphy Ist of 181
Marco Langon 4th
Charlie O’Donovan 8th
Josh Phillips 11th
Jack Jennings 12th
Haftu Strintzos 15th
Jack Fredian 29th

30:04.1
30:04.5
30:05.6
30:08.8
30:09.4
30:11.2
30:12.0
30:14.9
30:15.3

Team
Villanova
Georgetown
Princeton

La Salle
Pittsburgh
Penn State
Navy

Penn

George Washington
Temple

Saint Joseph’s
Bucknell
Rider
Monmouth
Marshall
Lehigh
Rutgers
Duquesne
American
Loyola (Md.)
UMBC
Lafayette
Mount St. Mary’s
Seton Hall
Saint Francis
Robert Morris

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 26
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9h
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th

Points
36
58
73
116
127
200
212
237
258
278
344
407
410
414
455
463
476
514
532
551
600
610
707
710
714
720

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 11, 2022




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOVEMBER 19, 2022 ~ GREINER FAMILY OSU CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ STILLWATER, OKLA.

10000 Meters
Charles Hicks
Nico Young
Drew Bosley
Dylan Jacobs
Alex Maier
Graham Blanks
Casey Clinger
Isai Rodriguez
Parker Wolfe

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team

Stanford
Northern Arizona
Northern Arizona
Tennessee
Oklahoma State
Harvard

BYU

Oklahoma State
North Carolina

Ky Robinson Stanford
VILLANOVA RESULTS

10000 Meters Place

Liam Murphy 92nd of 255

Jack Jennings 99th

Marco Langon 121st

Charlie O’Donovan 130th

Josh Phillips 160th

Haftu Strintzos 185th

Jack Fredian 235th

Team
Northern Arizona
Oklahoma State
BYU

Stanford

Wake Forest
Wisconsin

Air Force
Colorado
Tulsa

North Carolina
North Carolina State
Syracuse
Gonzaga
Washington
Notre Dame
Oregon
Harvard

Texas
Villanova
Tennessee
Butler
Virginia
Arknsas

Ole Miss
Montana State
Utah State
Alabama
Colorado State
Michigan
Princeton
Georgetown

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 31
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Points
83
83
132
195
204
212
264
281
304
323
334
340
400
422
450
465
474
506
513
517
553
557
584
598
599
618
683
704
708
712
752

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Championships ~ November 19, 2022




