LEHIGH INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	<u>Time</u>
Charlie O'Donovan	Villanova	18:03.5
Josh Phillips	Villanova	18:04.1
Liam Murphy	Villanova	18:04.7
Haftu Strintzos	Villanova	18:05.1
Jack Jennings	Villanova	18:05.1
Liem Chot	Temple	18:08.4
Cole Frank	Temple	18:09.9
Ira Daly	Saint Joseph's	18:11.1
Erik Kain	Temple	18:11.5
Graham Thomas	Temple	18:11.6

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Charlie O'Donovan	1st of 160	18:03.5
Josh Phillips	2nd	18:04.1
Liam Murphy	3rd	18:04.7
Haftu Strintzos	4th	18:05.1
Jack Jennings	5th	18:05.1
Jack Fredian	12th	18:14.3
Devon Comber	13th	18:15.0
Cole Walker	16th	18:17.8
Sean Dolan	25th	18:36.8
Sean Donoghue	35th	18:46.4
Mathias Powell	36th	18:46.4
Ben Seiple	45th	19:02.0

TEAM SCORES		
Team	Place	Points
Villanova	1st of 11	15
Temple	2nd	49
Saint Joseph's	3rd	75
Lehigh	4th	117
La Salle	5th	150
Rutgers	6th	177
Moravian	7th	196
Rider	8th	244
DeSales	9th	269
NJIT	10th	294
Muhlenberg	11th	340

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 16, 2022 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

4 Miles	<u>Team</u>	Time
Marco Langon	Unattached	19:13.4
Ryan Cutter	Unattached	19:23.1
Jack Fredian	Villanova	19:25.2
Cole Walker	Villanova	19:26.1
Ryan Kredell	Haverford	19:30.5
Evan Addison	Villanova	19:41.7
Devon Comber	Villanova	19:46.2
Atticus Hempel	Swarthmore	19:50.4
Will Sheehy	Swarthmore	19:54.3
Jack Tavaglione	Unattached	19:59.2

VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Jack Fredian	3rd of 136	19:25.2
Cole Walker	4th	19:26.1
Evan Addison	6th	19:41.7
Devon Comber	7th	19:46.2
Sean Dolan	11th	20:01.4
Ben Seiple	14th	20:06.3
Miller Anderson	16th	20:08.7
Henry Myers	18th	20:09.8
Sean Donoghue	29th	20:45.8
Will Merritt	44th	21:11.0
Trevor Potts	81st	22:23.3

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Marco Langon	1st	19:13.4
Ryan Cutter	2nd	19:23.1
Jack Tavaglione	10th	19:59.2

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u> Villanova	<u>Place</u> 1st of 8	Points 20
Haverford	2nd	54
Swarthmore	3rd	87
Penn	4th	94
Elizabethtown	5th	140
Stockton	6th	171
Widener	7th	187
Muhlenberg	8th	245

PAUL SHORT RUN

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	Time
Parker Wolfe	North Carolina	23:02.4
Patrick Anderson	North Carolina	23:04.4
Camren Todd	Utah State	23:07.4
Liam Murphy	Villanova	23:07.6
Charlie O'Donovan	Villanova	23:10.7
Eric Casarez	Texas A&M	23:14.2
Alex Phillip	John Carroll	23:14.7
Zach Kreft	Walsh	23:14.9
Josh Phillips	Villanova	23:15.7
Jack Jennings	Villanova	23:16.8

VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Liam Murphy	4th of 428	23:07.6
Charlie O'Donovan	5th	23:10.7
Josh Phillips	9th	23:15.7
Jack Jennings	10th	23:16.8
Marco Langon	74th	23:49.4
Jack Fredian	80th	23:52.2
Evan Addison	97th	24:01.6
Devon Comber	101st	24:03.6
Cole Walker	166th	24:30.3
Sean Dolan	177th	24:35.1

MEN'S OPEN RACE RESULTS

8000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	Time
Zachary Michon	PRTC	23:47.8
Ryan Cutter	Unattached	23:53.5
Taonga Mbambo	La Salle	23:58.3
Stewart Brown	Utah State	24:01.2
James Ptack	La Salle	24:03.2
MacCallum Rowe	La Salle	24:11.7
Scott Fagan	Unattached	24:12.2
Marlon Belden	Georgetown	24:19.3
Eric Nelson	Utah State	24:22.8
Greg Morgan	PRTC	24:26.0

VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Henry Myers	19th of 537	24:34.2
Ben Seiple	25th	24:39.6
Miller Anderson	43rd	24:52.5
Will Merritt	99th	25:24.6
Sean Donoghue	156th	25:53.4

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS (Men's Open Race)

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Ryan Cutter	2nd	23:53.5
Jack Tavaglione	28th	24:43.5

TEAM SCORES Men's College Gold Race

<u>Team</u>	Place	Points
North Carolina	1st of 46	64
Villanova	2nd	100
Utah State	3rd	105
Georgetown	4th 5th	138
Duke Providence	5th 6th	157 215
Stony Brook	7th	265
Yale	8th	317
Cornell	9th	317
Dartmouth	10th	382
Indiana	11th	398
Wingate	12th	401
UMass Lowell	13th	420
Penn	14th	426
Utah Valley	15th	437
Texas A&M	16th	442
Georgia Tech	17th	475
Guelph	18th	493
Boston University	19th	530
George Mason	20th	567
Army West Point	21st	622
Charleston (W.Va.)	22nd	648
Iona	23rd	679
Walsh	24th	713
RPI	25th	744
Johns Hopkins	26th	777
William & Mary	27th	786
Siena	28th	793
John Carroll	29th	820
La Salle	30th 31st	860 887
Columbia George Washington	32nd	894
Saint Joseph's	33rd	898
Dayton	34th	900
UC San Diego	35th	910
Marist	36th	942
Richmond	37th	1082
Ohio	38th	1085
Central Michigan	39th	1164
Massachusetts	40th	1173
Lehigh	41st	1195
Rutgers	42nd	1219
Bowling Green	43rd	1267
Binghamton	44th	1269
Albany	45th	1325
Lafayette	46th	1348

NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 14, 2022 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS Men's Championship Race

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	Time
Ky Robinson	Stanford	23:09.9
Nico Young	Northern Arizona	23:10.0
Charles Hicks	Stanford	23:12.7
Bob Liking	Wisconsin	23:14.0
Drew Bosley	Northern Arizona	23:17.2
Parker Wolfe	North Carolina	23:17.9
Cole Sprout	Stanford	23:18.6
Acer Iverson	Harvard	23:22.1
Carter Solomon	Notre Dame	23:23.4
Sam Gilman	Air Force	23:24.3

VILLANOVA RESULTS Championship Race

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Haftu Strintzos	47th of 239	23:45.5
Jack Jennings	50th	23:47.0
Liam Murphy	51st	23:47.0
Charlie O'Donovan	84th	23:59.3
Marco Langon	112th	24:08.4
Jack Fredian	149th	24:23.0
Josh Phillips	216th	25:09.4

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS Men's "B" Race

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	Time
Isaiah Givens	Unattached	23:59.2
Dennis Mutai	Toledo	24:01.5
Noah Hibbard	Colorado	24:13.9
Corey Gorgas	Northern Arizona	24:15.5
Jace Aschbrenner	Colorado	24:17.0
Hunter Appleton	Colorado	24:21.1
Habtamu Cheney	Utah Valley	24:21.8
Liam Anderson	Stanford	24:22.8
Micah Wilson	Unattached	24:23.0
Joel Mendez	Utah Valley	24:23.3

VILLANOVA RESULTS "B" Race

8000 Meters	Place	Time
Devon Comber	22nd	24:34.1
Evan Addison	43rd	24:50.7
Ben Seiple	53rd	24:57.8
Sean Dolan	86th	25:21.0
Henry Myers	109th	25:44.3

TEAM SCORES Men's Championship Race Feam Stanford Place 1st of 33

<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Stanford	1st of 33	54
BYU	2nd	89
Northern Arizona	3rd	145
Air Force	4th	149
Notre Dame	5th	186
Tulsa	6th	214
Wisconsin	7th	221
Colorado	8th	225
Villanova	9th	343
North Carolina State	10th	366
Portland	11th	367
Oregon	12th	368
Syracuse	13th	370
North Carolina	14th	384
Washington	15th	398
Utah State	16th	443
Georgetown	17th	457
Colorado State	18th	475
Duke	19th	495
Michigan	20th	526
Harvard	21st	538
Iowa State	22nd	543
Michigan State	23rd	608
Boise State	24th	617
Providence	25th	628
Gonzaga	26th	682
Furman	27th	683
Indiana	28th	684
Iona	29th	720
Florida State	30th	788
New Mexico	31st	791
Santa Clara	32nd	794
Minnesota	33rd	987

HAVERFORD INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 21, 2022 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

4 Miles	Team	Time
Henry Myers	Villanova	19:51.2
Troy Hill	Penn	20:08.8
Miller Anderson	Villanova	20:21.5
Jack Tavaglione	Unattached	20:23.1
Reza Eshghi	Haverford	20:32.2
Matthew Fernando	Penn	20:41.7
Aidan Doherty	Saint Joseph's	20:42.5
Will Merritt	Villanova	20:45.3
Silas Ruth	Penn	20:49.9
Ryan Quenemoen	Haverford	20:51.7

VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Henry Myers	1st of 57	19:51.2
Miller Anderson	3rd	20:21.5
Will Merritt	8th	20:45.3

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles	Place	<u>Time</u>
Jack Tavaglione	4th	20:23.1

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Penn	1st of 4	38
Saint Joseph's	2nd	41
Haverford	3rd	47
Widener	4th	109

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

OCTOBER 29, 2022 ~ HIGHLAND PARK ~ ATTLEBORO, MASS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters	Team	<u>Time</u>
Barry Keane	Butler	23:15
Haftu Strintzos	Villanova	23:21
Liam Murphy	Villanova	23:28
Parker Stokes	Georgetown	23:33
Charlie O'Donovan	Villanova	23:34
Marcelo Rocha	Prvidence	23:36
Jack Jennings	Villanova	23:37
DJ Principe	Providence	23:37
Sean Laidlaw	Georgetown	23:42
Josh Phillips	Villanova	23:43

Place Team Points 27 Villanova 1st of 9 55 Providence 2nd 68 Georgetown 3rd 75 Butler 4th DePaul 5th 164 Creighton 6th 196 Xavier 7th 210 Marquette 8th 214 Seton Hall 9th 280

TEAM SCORES

<u>8000 Meters</u>	Place	Time
Haftu Strintzos	2nd of 86	23:21
Liam Murphy	3rd	23:28
Charlie O'Donovan	5th	23:34
Jack Jennings	7th	23:37
Josh Phillips	10th	23:43
Marco Langon	13th	23:55
Jack Fredian	29th	24:33
Ben Seiple	39th	25:11
Evan Addison	43rd	25:22

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 11, 2022 ~ PENN STATE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

10000 3/5 /	TEN.	mo•
<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Liam Murphy	Villanova	29:52.6
Parker Stokes	Georgetown	30:04.1
Sean Laidlaw	Georgetown	30:04.5
Marco Langon	Villanova	30:05.6
Connor Nisbet	Princeton	30:08.8
Ibrahim Kedir	La Salle	30:09.4
Jack Miller	Pittsburgh	30:11.2
Charlie O'Donovan	Villanova	30:12.0
Taonga Mbambo	La Salle	30:14.9
Abel Teffra	Georgetown	30:15.3

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Liam Murphy	1st of 181	29:52.6
Marco Langon	4th	30:05.6
Charlie O'Donovan	8th	30:12.0
Josh Phillips	11th	30:15.5
Jack Jennings	12th	30:15.6
Haftu Strintzos	15th	30:25.1
Jack Fredian	29th	30:50.6

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Villanova	1st of 26	36
Georgetown	2nd	58
Princeton	3rd	73
La Salle	4th	116
Pittsburgh	5th	127
Penn State	6th	200
Navy	7th	212
Penn	8th	237
George Washington	9h	258
Temple	10th	278
Saint Joseph's	11th	344
Bucknell	12th	407
Rider	13th	410
Monmouth	14th	414
Marshall	15th	455
Lehigh	16th	463
Rutgers	17th	476
Duquesne	18th	514
American	19th	532
Loyola (Md.)	20th	551
UMBC	21st	600
Lafayette	22nd	610
Mount St. Mary's	23rd	707
Seton Hall	24th	710
Saint Francis	25th	714
Robert Morris	26th	720

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 19, 2022 ~ Greiner Family OSU Cross Country Course ~ Stillwater, Okla.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>10000 Meters</u>	Team	Time
Charles Hicks	Stanford	28:43.6
Nico Young	Northern Arizona	28:44.5
Drew Bosley	Northern Arizona	28:55.9
Dylan Jacobs	Tennessee	28:58.0
Alex Maier	Oklahoma State	28:58.2
Graham Blanks	Harvard	28:58.4
Casey Clinger	BYU	28:58.7
Isai Rodriguez	Oklahoma State	28:59.9
Parker Wolfe	North Carolina	29:00.4
Ky Robinson	Stanford	29:07.4

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Liam Murphy	92nd of 255	30:10.2
Jack Jennings	99th	30:11.8
Marco Langon	121st	30:24.5
Charlie O'Donovan	130th	30:26.8
Josh Phillips	160th	30:42.2
Haftu Strintzos	185th	30:53.9
Jack Fredian	235th	31:55.2

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Northern Arizona	1st of 31	83
Oklahoma State	2nd	83
BYU	3rd	132
Stanford	4th	195
Wake Forest	5th	204
Wisconsin	6th	212
Air Force	7th	264
Colorado	8th	281
Tulsa	9th	304
North Carolina	10th	323
North Carolina State	11th	334
Syracuse	12th	340
Gonzaga	13th	400
Washington	14th	422
Notre Dame	15th	450
Oregon	16th	465
Harvard	17th	474
Texas	18th	506
Villanova	19th	513
Tennessee	20th	517
Butler	21st	553
Virginia	22nd	557
Arknsas	23rd	584
Ole Miss	24th	598
Montana State	25th	599
Utah State	26th	618
Alabama	27th	683
Colorado State	28th	704
Michigan	29th	708
Princeton	30th	712
Georgetown	31st	752